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*Action in Maturity, Inc. (AIM) 
Laura Bristow, Executive Director 

700 W. 40th Street 

Baltimore, MD 21211 

Phone: 410-889-7915 

Fax: 410-889-7921 

Email: lbristow@actioninmaturity.org 

 

*Cherry Hill Senior Center at the Rowing Center 
Angelia Morrison, Center Manager 

3301 Waterview Avenue 

Baltimore, MD 21230 

Phone: 443-801-3176 

Email:  Angelia.Morrison@baltimorecity.gov 

 

*Forest Park Senior Center 
Reverend James Worthy, Director 

4801 Liberty Heights Avenue 

Baltimore, MD 21207 

Phone: 410-466-2124 

Fax: 410-466-2154  

Email: forestparkseniors@yahoo.com 

 

*Harford Senior Center 
Curleen Davis, Center Manager 

4920 Harford Road 

Baltimore, MD 21214 

Phone: 410-426-4009 

Fax: 410-426-4081 

Email: cdavis@gedco.org 

 

Hatton Senior Center 
Adrienne Blumberg, Center Manager 

2825 Fait Avenue 

Baltimore, MD 21224 

Phone: 410-396-9025 

Fax: 410-545-7891 

Email: Adrienne.Blumberg@baltimorecity.gov 

 

John Booth/Hooper Senior Center 
Jacqueline Lofton, Center Manager 

2601-A East Baltimore St 

Baltimore, Maryland 21224 

Phone: 410- 396-9202 

Fax: 410-675-0383 

Email: jacqueline.lofton@baltimorecity.gov 

 

*Greenmount Senior Center 

Angela Lee, Manager 

425 E. Federal Street 

Baltimore, MD 21201 

Phone: 410-528-1552 

Fax: 410-625-0493 
Email:kally1026@gmail.com 
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*Edward A. Myerberg Senior Center 
Nicole Barr, Executive Director 

3101 Fallstaff Road 

Baltimore, MD 21209 

Phone: 410-358-6856 

Fax: 410-358-1816 

Email:nicole@myerberg.org 

 

Oliver Senior Center 
Karen Wheeler, Senior Center Manager 

1700 N. Gay Street 

Baltimore, MD 21213 

Phone: 410-396-3861 

Fax: 410-545-6239 

Email: karen.wheeler@baltimorecity.gov 

 

Sandtown Winchester Senior Center 
Mary Parker-Collins, Senior Center Manager 

1601 Baker Street 

Baltimore, MD 21217 

Phone: 410-396-7724 

Fax: 410-462-2469 

Email: mary.parker-collins@baltimorecity.gov 

 

*Senior Network of North Baltimore 
Gwen Lloyd, Director 

5828 York Road 

Baltimore, MD 21212 

phone :410-323-7131 

Fax:410-323-3576 

Email: glloyd@gedco.org 

 

Waxter Center for Senior Citizens 
Lori Fagan, Senior Center Manager 

1000 Cathedral Street 

Phone: 410-396-1324 

Fax: 410-396-7725 

Email: lori.fagan@baltimorecity.gov 

Zeta Center for Healthy and Active Aging 
Nicole Edmonds, Senior Interim Manager 

4501 Reisterstown Road 

Baltimore, MD 21215 

Phone: 410-396-3535 

Fax   : 410- 466-1864 

Email: Nicole.edmonds@baltimorecity.gov 
  

 

* Non-profits updated 7/31/2019 
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